

22 Dec 2023

First Aid Box Distribution to Government School to Ensure Safety of School Children

Name of Activity : First Aid Box Distribution to Government School to Ensure Safety of

School Children

Date : 22 December 2023

Organized by : DLLE

Venue : Ojas International School, Charathe No. 1, Sawantwadi

Event Co-ordinator : Ms. Gayatri V. Athalekar

Event Advisor : Dr. Vijay A. Jagtap











YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SAWANTWADI

Department of Life Long Learning And Extension, YBCOP

Organizes

"First Aid Box Distribution to Government Schools to ensure safety of school children."



Principal



DLLE Extension Teacher

Date: 22nd December 2023
Venue: 1) 'Ojas International School, Charathe,
2) 'Sharada Vidyalay Malgaon,



YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE COLLEGE OF PHARMAC

Vazarwadi, Charathe, Tal. Sawantwadi. 416510, Dist. Sindhudurg. Maharashtra, India. Phone: (02363) 272233/ 272299, Email: ybpharmacy@gmail.com

Objectives:

- 1. To distribute First Aid Box to children of primary school.
- 2. To ensure safety of school students during their sports and other activities.

About this Activity:

As we all know that, month of December is time of Sports Events in Primary school called "Krida Spardha" in Marathi . Most of the time while playing outdoor games such as Kabaddi, Kho-kho, Running, High jump, Long jump etc. children may fall on the ground and get enjured. In such cases, First aid box plays very important role in primary healing of wounds.

So, they thought to distribute First Aid Box to Primary schools. They distribute two First Aid Boxes in "Sharada Vidyalay Malgaon, Sawantwadi" and "Ojas International School, Charathe No.1,Sawantwadi.

Details of Participants:

No. of Participants	85
No. of Students	10
No. of Teacher	01
Total	96

Name of the Students:

- 1. Girish Pradip Gawade
- 2. Pratik Pradip Aeer
- 3. Ashish Shyamprasad Pitre
- 4. Nishant Dilip Sawant
- 5. Sangram Uday Sawant
- 6. Rajat Ramesh Dhargalkar
- 7. Mrudula Pralhad Sawant
- 8. Mayuri Rajaram Gawade
- 9. Pandurang Subhash Satardekar
- 10. Kanchan Sidram Rathod

Photos of the event:





Report prepared and approved by :		
Mrs. Gayatri V. Athalekar Event Coordinator	Dr Vijay A Jagtap Convener	